### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECU	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Name Execution Date					
BANK OF AMERICA,	N.A., as admini	trative agent		07/29/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	ARGOTAIN INTERNATIONAL, LLC					
Street Address:	One Angelica Street					
City:	Saint Louis					
State/Country:	MISSOURI					
Postal Code:	63147					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 11652		1652773	773		2773	
Application Number: 11652773 11652773   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 1100000000000000000000000000000000000						
Fax Number: (314)241-8624						
Fax Number:	(314)241-	3624				
		3624 ail when the fax attempt is	unsuccessful.			
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Email:	<i>be sent via US N</i> hly@gree	<i>ail when the fax attempt is</i> nsfelder.com	unsuccessful.		\$40.00	
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>be sent via US II</i> hly@gree Harvey L.	<i>ail when the fax attempt is</i> nsfelder.com Yusman	unsuccessful.		\$40.00	
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Email:	<i>be sent via US N</i> hly@gree Harvey L. 10 S. Bro	<i>ail when the fax attempt is</i> nsfelder.com	unsuccessful.			
<i>Correspondence will E</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US N</i> hly@gree Harvey L. 10 S. Bro Saint Lou	<i>ail when the fax attempt is</i> nsfelder.com Yusman Idway, Ste. 2000	unsuccessful.		\$40.00	

#### **RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS**

THIS RELEASE is made as of this <u>216</u> day of July, 2010, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent on behalf of certain lenders (the "Secured Party") in favor of AGROTAIN INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without any reservation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof and the registrations issued thereon, including any and all liens and security interests it may have thereon (collectively, the "Collateral"), by virtue of that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of November 23, 2009 made by Company in favor of Secured Party, and any amendments, modifications or supplements thereto, and hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Company the entire right, title and interest the Secured Party has in and to the Collateral.

Secured Party consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Patents.

> PATENT REEL: 024762 FRAME: 0194

2855244v3 7/29/2010 10:01:21 AM

This Release shall be binding upon Secured Party's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent By Its

Anne M. Zeschke Vice President

#### PATENT REEL: 024762 FRAME: 0195

#### **SCHEDULE A**

#### PATENTS

None.

fertilizer

## PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application DescriptionU.S. Patent Application No.Date AppliedAdditive containing N-(n-butyl)116527731/12/07thiophsphoric triamide for urea-based116527731/12/07

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 024762 FRAME: 0196

**RECORDED: 07/29/2010**